## 507198222 03/25/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7245072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADFORD EVAN GLINER	09/15/2005
ALLEN WYLER	09/20/2005
BRAD FOWLER	09/15/2005
W. DOUGLAS SHEFFIELD	09/15/2005
RICHARD KUNTZ	09/17/2005
KENT LEYDE	09/22/2005
LEIF R. SLOAN	09/15/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHSTAR NEUROSCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	2401 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 300	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12327711

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** shannon.berger@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN BRAXDALE/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-123US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN BRAXDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Braxdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022	

PATENT 507198222 REEL: 059399 FRAME: 0675

# Total Attachments: 9 source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-17047-806#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 059399 FRAME: 0676

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Bradford Evan Gliner; Allen Wyler; Brad Fowler; W. Douglas Sheffield; Richard Kuntz; Kent Leyde; and Leif R. Sloan (the "Assignors"), residing at 4368 230th Way SE, Sammamish, 98075; 2319 First Avenue # 405, Seattle, Washington 98121; 19408 NE 179th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072; 3033 28th Avenue West, Seatac, Washington 98199; 414 Lorenz Road KPN, Lakebay, Washington 98349; 2036 223rd Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98053; and 720 Queen Anne Avenue N # 208, Seattle, Washington 98109, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING OR AFFECTING NEURAL STIMULATION EFFICIENCY AND/OR EFFICACY (the "Application"), already filed on July 15, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/182,713.

Northstar Neuroscience, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 2401 Fourth Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct

1

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:

**United States of America** 

State of

County of

day of Saplem On this personally came

Bradford Evan Gliner

, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Date:

United States of America

State of

County of

On this personally came

2005 , before me , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Brad Fowler
Brad Fowler

Date: 9/15/05

United States of America

State of

County of

On this 15th day of personally came

day of September

*2005* , before me

personally came Brad Fowler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

**Notary Public** 

STATE M. AND STATE OF WASHINGTON

W. Douglas Sheffield

Notary Public



of the same.



Date: 9-17-05	· •
United States of America State of	) ) ss.:
County of Pierce	
On this 74 day of Septembersonally came Richard Kur	
described in and who executed the foreg	going instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Cudy & noone
Fig. 13 NOIES	Notary Public
PUBLIC PUBLIC	
102 . 3.29.06	

Kent Leyde

Date: 9/22/05

United States of America

State of

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of personally came

of <u>Spolember</u> Kent Leyde

personally came Kent Leyde , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Leif R. Sloan

Date: 9/15/05

United States of America

State of <u>lashing for</u>) s
County of <u>Xina</u>

On this 15th day of Leif R. Sloan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

